Washoe County Human Services Agency

Regulations for Child Care Facilities

Washoe County Child Care Advisory Board

SECTION 2 WASHOE COUNTY CHILD CARE ADVISORY BOARD

- 2.1 <u>The Washoe County Child Care Advisory Board</u> serves as an advisory body to the Agency with respect to matters pertaining to and included in these Regulations.
- 2.2 <u>Membership</u> of the Board shall not exceed a total of 13 members. Members of the Board shall be appointed by the Director of the Agency and shall include:
 - A. A specialist in child development and education;
 - B. Three providers of child care services;
 - C. Three recipients of child care services;
 - D. A representative from the City of Reno**;
 - E. A representative from the City of Sparks**;
 - F. A representative from the Environmental Health Division of the Washoe County Health District;
 - G. A representative from the Washoe County Health District;
 - H. A representative from the Nevada State Division of Child and Family Services; and
 - I. A representative from the Agency who shall be a nonvoting member of the Board.

- 2.3 <u>Appointees</u> shall serve a four-year term. Members of the Board may serve a maximum of two terms.
- 2.4 <u>Meetings</u>. The Board shall elect a chairman and a vice chairman, and shall meet at the call of the chairman or by written request of two members of the Board, but in no event less than two times annually.

02/12/19 2-1

^{**}Representative must be knowledgeable about building and fire codes.